for the support and maintenance of the Alcorn State University14

Agricultural Programs for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2004,15

and ending June 30, 2005...................... $ 651,842.00.16

SECTION 3. Of the funds appropriated in Section 2,17

Twenty-one Thousand Ninety-seven Dollars ($21,097.00) shall be18

derived from funds in the Education Enhancement Fund deposited19

pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and 27-67-31, Mississippi Code of20

1972.21

SECTION 4. Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of22

Section 2, Six Hundred Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-five23

Dollars ($630,745.00) shall be derived from the Budget Contingency24

Fund created in Section 27-103-301, Mississippi Code of 1972.25

SECTION 5. No general funds authorized to be expended herein26

shall be used to replace federal funds and/or other special funds27

which are being used for salaries which are withdrawn and no28

[...]

the Joint Legislative Budget Committee in a format and level of32

detail comparable to the format and level of detail provided33

during the Fiscal Year 2005 budget request process.34

SECTION 7. Of the funds appropriated in Sections 1 and 2, an35

amount of Three Hundred Fifty-five Thousand One Hundred Eighty36

Dollars ($355,180.00) shall be used for Mississippi Natural37

Products.38

SECTION 8. The money herein appropriated shall be paid by39

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the40

credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon41